RESOLUTION NO. 28601

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE AND
DISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG), HOME
INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS (HOME), AND
EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) FUNDS FROM
THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (HUD) PROGRAM INCOME, ALL
TOTALING APPROXIMATELY TWO MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED

FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($2,783,145.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and has hereby approved the acceptance and distribution of Fiscal

Year 2016-2017 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME

Investment

Partnership Act Funds (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Funds from the U.S.

Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Program Income, all totaling

approximately $2,783,145.00, as shown on the schedule below:

Community Development Office — Admin

Debt Service

Affordable Rental Projects

Chatt. Comm. Housing Dev. Org.

Chattanooga Community Kitchen

Chattanooga Homeless Coalition

ECD Public Services

Chattanooga Room In The Inn

ECD Housing & Community Dev Projects

Family Promise

Habitat for Humanity

Hamilton County Health Department - Emergency Assistance Payments
Partnership FCA -

Youth and Family Development - Emergency Housing Assistance
CHDO Set-Aside

Total

ADOPTED: May 10, 2016

/mem

Resolution #28601

452,528.00
430,000.00
665,152.00
160,000.00
10,000.00
59,000.00
35,000.00
12,000.00
664,498.00
50,118.00
50,000.00
30,000.00
32,500.00
28,118.00

104,231.00
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2,785,145.00




