RESOLUTION NO. 28601

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE AND DISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK **GRANT** (CDBG), HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS (HOME), AND EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) FUNDS FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD) **PROGRAM** INCOME, TOTALING APPROXIMATELY TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$2,783,145.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and has hereby approved the acceptance and distribution of Fiscal Year 2016–2017 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnership Act Funds (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Program Income, all totaling approximately \$2,783,145.00, as shown on the schedule below:

Community Development Office – Admin	\$ 452,528.00
Debt Service	\$ 430,000.00
Affordable Rental Projects	\$ 665,152.00
Chatt. Comm. Housing Dev. Org.	\$ 160,000.00
Chattanooga Community Kitchen	\$ 10,000.00
Chattanooga Homeless Coalition	\$ 59,000.00
ECD Public Services	\$ 35,000.00
Chattanooga Room In The Inn	\$ 12,000.00
ECD Housing & Community Dev Projects	\$ 664,498.00
Family Promise	\$ 50,118.00
Habitat for Humanity	\$ 50,000.00
Hamilton County Health Department - Emergency Assistance Payments	\$ 30,000.00
Partnership FCA -	\$ 32,500.00
Youth and Family Development - Emergency Housing Assistance	\$ 28,118.00
CHDO Set-Aside	\$ 104,231.00
Total	\$ 2,785,145.00

ADOPTED: May 10, 2016

/mem